
  

   

   

    Carillon 

Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer  

Prelude: Oboe & Organ | Lo, How A Rose E’er Blooming | arr. 

John Rutter, Oboe: Shawn Nemati-Baghestani 

Advent Candle Lighting: Joy | The Hueber Family 

Song: Advent’s Holy Light (Advent Booklet) 

Hymn: 259 Angels, From the Realms of Glory (vs. 1,2,4&5) 

Prayer of Confession & Assurance/Lord’s Prayer 

Hymn: 270 Joy to the World! (v. 1,2,3,4) 

Offertory Preparation: Luke 4:16-19 

Offertory: Choir | Come, Messiah! | Lloyd Larson 

Doxology & Prayer of Thanksgiving 

Sermon: Michael Morefield 

Closing Hymn: 274 O Hearken Ye (vs. 1,2,3) 

Children’s Choir: Christmas Songs of Joy | Joseph Martin 

Prayer & Benediction 

Postlude: Organ | Toccata on “Mendelssohn”  | Joel Raney 

                                                                                   

Worship 11:00 AM

Worship 8:30 AM

Prelude 

Welcome, Announcements, & Prayer 

Children’s Choir: Christmas Songs of Joy | Joseph Martin 

Call to Worship: Isaiah 40 

Song of Worship: Hark! The Herald Angels Sing, King of Heaven 

Greeting 

Song of Praise: O Come All Ye Faithful 

The Gift of Advent 

Call to Lament 

Song of Lament: Come, Thou Long Expected Jesus 

Advent Candle Lighting: Joy | The Durfee Family 

Offering & Song of Hope: O Holy Night 

Sermon: Michael Morefield 

Song of Dedication: Joy to the World, Unspeakable Joy 

Prayer & Benediction 

*As you find your seat, take a moment to prepare your heart for worship.

Greater Love 
1 Corinthians 13:7 

December 15th, 2024 



1 Corinthians 13:7 

7 Love bears all things, believes all things, hopes all things, 
endures all things.
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Michael Morefield, Senior Pastor| michael@gashland.org  

Josh Lee, Director of Community | josh@gashland.org 
Josiah Durfee, Director of Student Ministries| josiah@gashland.org 

Nicole Moncada, Interim Director of Children’s Ministries | nicole@gashland.org 
Amanda Ewing, Interim Little Lambs Ministry Director | amanda@gashland.org 

Kelly Hackleman, Choir Director, Organist & Pianist | kelly@gashland.org 
Kathy Welch, Office Administrator | kathy@gashland.org 
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